



MISSOURI DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND SENIOR SERVICES STATE PUBLIC HEALTH LABORATORY

ALCO-SENSOR IV WITH PRINTER MAINTENANCE REPORT

REPORT #7

- THE COLUMN TO			
Complete this report in duplicate at the time of Send copy to Department of Health and Senior	- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	nance check, and whenever instrument is repaired.	
ALCO SENSOR IV SN Nixa 107987	NAME OF AGENCY Nixa Police Department	DATE OF INSPECTION 01/22/2021	
LOCATION OF INSTRUMENT (STREET AND CITY) 715 W Center Circle, Nixa, Mo 65714		TIME OF INSPECTION 2:30 pm	
CHECKLIST: Place a mark in the box by each ite	em if found to be satisfactory or if operating	g within established limits. (Write in observed values	
where determined.) Unmarked items must be co	orrected before using instrument.	g	
DIGITAL READOUT (ALL ELEMENTS OPE	ERATIONAL)		
✓ TEMPERATURE OF ALCO SENSOR (10°C - 40°C)			
☑ TIME AND DATE DISPLAYING PROPERLY	Υ		
BREATH ALCOHOL ACCURACY STANDARD	S		
\square SIMULATOR SOLUTION .100	☐ COMPRESS	ED ETHANOL-GAS MIXTURE	
✓ STANDARD SUPPLIER RepCo Marketin	g Inc LOT # 19002	EXP. DATE 10/16/2021	
SIMULATOR TEMPERATURE (34°C ± 0.2°	°C) 34.0 SIM. SN MP 55	37 SIM. NIST EXP DATE 09/16/2021	
less. Check the box corresponding to the standard - MUST READ BE 0.080% STANDARD - MUST READ BE		/E /E	
TEST 1 ★ .100	ST 2 .100	TEST 3 ☞ .100	
☑ RFI DETECTOR OPERATING			
INDICATE THE NUMBER OF BREATH TESTS (DO NOT INCLUDE SELF-ADMINISTERED TE		THE LAST MAINTENANCE REPORT:	
REFUSALS 0 (004) 0 ((.0509) 0 (.1014) 0	(.1519) 0 (OVER .19) 0	
List any new parts and describe any alteration established limits (use other side if necessary).	or modification that was made to restore	the instrument to operate satisfactorily and within	
INSPECTING OFFICER			
SIGNATURE		PRINT NAME	
•		Cpl J. Barton	
TYPE II PERMIT NUMBER/EXPIRATION DATE 290024 01/29/2021		TELEPHONE NUMBER (417) 725-2510	
Return completed report to the: Breath Alco by mail, fax		and Senior Services, Southeast District Office	

Nixa Police Department

Calibration Check slip's

		erjaj Lhoj			7987
	TEST	RECO	E))	812	
Te	û! •	Na(c	Ti	196-	97 210L
fil.j	3 1 3	nk: 22/2) i.i.on (22/2)	1144	EL	
o d	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Wares.		American	ti i di Si
		87 <u>1</u>	,	halad francisco	NEWSON OF STATE
Qirir Qirir	ride	i ili m	., `ĵ	. 11,	er rentre et f. er e l'aria. dags
; <u>-</u>		1		# 11 min # # 75 100	radicio nel ultratti facio.
** *: *	• •	² 71.11,		my * - w and unitarity	CHANGE AND SELECTION

NS JV Serial not 1 07987 Version not 532B	
TEST RECORD 81296	
Yem Date Time 2101	
Oir D)anks 80/22/21 14:31 ,080 Calibration Charles 25 31/22/21 14:31 ,180	
Subject Hames Test 2 Subject [1,7]	
Organia de Milaga (1.3).	
Seal (184)	

ms IV s Varsion	crial		7987
frst	RECO	KW 812	97
Tem.	Date	Time	
$\{ \{ \{ \{ \}, \{ \}, \{ \}, \} \} \} \}$	2272) Historia	141.30 (14.)91 141.33	
TE	ST.	3	Spiner (B. ET) of Textured (
Georgia.		., J. D.	na awar si Primme P
		,	gaments VIII . 4

ay and the figure			~ 9 mg - ~

Nixa Police Department

RFI Evidence slip

		na skipia odopra oblivanski
	IV Serial Sion not	nat 167987 CCCs
	TIST RICH	JF (9) 298
j	w Dutc	Time 219L
;;;;	15: RT1 2 (* 72272)) 4 : 2d
 	Abril Ripaci	y comments and deplications are settled.
Ca. I	RFI	Signature of the second
Ürre	erator lies	·. (T),
Leg	ord Francisco	a college states and a college and
	10 Marie 10	e a la la managra de montre en contre de la
	• • • •	The section of the section of the

Nixa Police Department

Blank (Zero) test Evidence slip

	Served on me		7987
Ţĵ	st Ritu	n 012	
Peri	lustr-	Time	97 219L
-	1974 (M) 1974 (M) 1974 (M)		, 2009
Your A	ert Tryfi 1 days 71		. 989
		. 1	
$\overline{\mathcal{B}}$	LANK		ne ster Erick (Stelle
: "·; '	Lor Illine		
jere je	1	···· 1 • ···· 2 67	MENANTA I MINI MINI
	program - Monoconseque A	يهونون مدادا دورووي	and the second s
	and the second s		



RepCo Marketing Co 3101-188 Stony Brook Drive Raleigh, NC 27604 888-828-0227

CERTIFICATE OF ANALYSIS

MANUFACTURER AND SUPPLIER: RepCo Marketing Co.

LOT NUMBER: 19002

EXPIRATION DATE: October 16, 2021 at 11:59 p.m.

RepCo Marketing Co. certifies the following:

RepCo Marketing Co. prepared, tested and supplied Lot Number 19002 of Alcohol Certified Solution for simulators. This solution was manufactured and tested by RepCo Marketing Co., with confirmation by ISO 17025 and ISO 17034 accredited institution Alcohol Countermeasure Systems, using NIST standards. Random samples were analyzed by Alcohol Countermeasure Systems utilizing a gas chromatograph and found to contain 1231 gms/dl +/-.003 gms/dl wt/vol ethanol (95% Confidence).

The alcohol and distilled water used in the solution were found to be free of any interfering substance.

This solution will produce a vapor alcohol value of _.100_ +/-3% gms/210L breath when heated to 34 Degrees Celsius +/-0.2 Degrees Celsius in a simulator (95% Confidence).

The date of manufacture for this lot number is October 17, 2019 The expiration date for this lot number is October 16, 2021 at 11:59 p.m.

This document is a true representation of the original Certificate of Analysis.

Alma Palmer, Operations Manager RepCo Marketing Co.



STATE OF MISSOURI

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND SENIOR SERVICES
BREATH ALCOHOL PROGRAM



PERMIT TYPE II

JOSHUA C BARTON

is hereby authorized to instruct and supervise operators, train instructors, inspect, calibrate, perform field service and repairs, and operate the following breath analyzer(s):

ALCO-SENSOR IV WITH PRINTER

for the determination of the alcoholic content of blood from a sample of expired air. Permit issued under the provisions of sections 577.020 through 577.041, RSMo and 306.111 through 306.119 RSMo.

DATE1/29/2019	Wa no
	DIRECTOR OF STATE PUBLIC HEALTH LABORATORY
NUMBER 290024	
EXPIRES 1/29/2021	A Chille
	DIRECTOR OF DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND SENIOR SERVICES

MO 580-0771 (6-10)

LAB-4 (R6-10)



The named cardholder is authorized to operate an evidential breath elcohol Instrument for the determination of the elcoholic content in breath form of expired air In Missouri.

Operator BARTON, JOSHUA Permit No 290024

Date Issued 1/29/2019 Date Expires 1/29/2021

